include vomiting, diarrhea, decreased appetite, and decreasing albumin and total protein. 
Appetite and stools should be monitored and owners should be advised to consult with their 
veterinarian if appetite decreases or stools become abnormal.
Effectiveness: Two hundred and eighty five (285) client-owned dogs were enrolled in the study 
and evaluated for field safety. GALLIPRANT-treated dogs ranging in age from 2 to 16.75 years and 
weighing between 4.1 and 59.6 kgs (9-131 lbs) with radiographic and clinical signs of osteoarthritis 
were enrolled in a placebo-controlled, masked field study. Dogs had a 7-day washout from NSAID 
or other current OA therapy. Two hundred and sixty two (262) of the 285 dogs were included in the 
effectiveness evaluation. Dogs were assessed for improvements in pain and function by the owners 
using the Canine Brief Pain Inventory (CBPI) scoring system.1 A statistically significant difference in 
the proportion of treatment successes in the GALLIPRANT group (63/131 or 48.1%) was observed

[...]

include vomiting, diarrhea, decreased appetite, and decreasing albumin and total protein. 
Appetite and stools should be monitored and owners should be advised to consult with their 
veterinarian if appetite decreases or stools become abnormal.
Effectiveness: Two hundred and eighty five (285) client-owned dogs were enrolled in the study 
and evaluated for field safety. GALLIPRANT-treated dogs ranging in age from 2 to 16.75 years and 
weighing between 4.1 and 59.6 kgs (9-131 lbs) with radiographic and clinical signs of osteoarthritis 
were enrolled in a placebo-controlled, masked field study. Dogs had a 7-day washout from NSAID 
or other current OA therapy. Two hundred and sixty two (262) of the 285 dogs were included in the 
effectiveness evaluation. Dogs were assessed for improvements in pain and function by the owners 
using the Canine Brief Pain Inventory (CBPI) scoring system.1 A statistically significant difference in 
the proportion of treatment successes in the GALLIPRANT group (63/131 or 48.1%) was observed